## NOTICE OF BOARD WORKSHOP

The Nuestro Elementary School District hereby gives notice that the Nuestro Elementary School District Board of Trustees will be conducting a publics workshop focusing on the Districts Facility Master Plan.

## **TOPIC OF WORKSHOP:**

Nuestro Elementary School District's Facility Master Plan will be discussed with SiteLogic, Zurialliance and CA + SA.

HEARING DATE: Tuesday February 13, 2024

TIME: 4:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Nuestro Elementary School

3934 Broadway Rd., Live Oak, CA 95953

For additional information, contact Dr. Bal Dhillon, Superintendent/Principal or Jennifer Decker 3934 Broadway Rd. Live Oak, California (530) 822-5100.

Meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. By request alternative agenda document formats are available to persons with disabilities. To arrange an alternative agenda document format or to arrange aid or services to modify or accommodate persons with a disability to participate in a public meeting, please provide a written request to: Lori Linblad, School Secretary, Nuestro Elementary School District, 3934 Broadway Road, Live Oak, CA 95953, at least three working days prior to any public meeting.